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Personnel/Payroll Association 
Central Support Agencies 

Name  Agency  E-Mail  

Amy Corrigan HCA amy.corrigan@hca.wa.gov  

Heidi Algiere OFM heidi.algiere@ofm.wa.gov 

Erica Munro OFM erica.munro@ofm.wa.gov 

Diana Sisson OFM diana.sisson@ofm.wa.gov  

Alicia Westlund OFM alicia.westlund@ofm.wa.gov  

Kelly Diaz OFM kelly.diaz@ofm.wa.gov  

Steve Nielson (chair) OFM steve.nielson@ofm.wa.gov  

Elizabeth Smith OFM elizabeth.smith@ofm.wa.gov  

Executive Committee Members 
   

Jennifer Jewell AGR jjewell@agr.wa.gov  

Arvel Lindley COM arvel.lindley@commerce.wa.gov  

Tricia Mburiah DCYF tricia.mburiah@dcyf.wa.gov  

Laurie Pate DES laurie.pate@des.wa.gov  

Rachel Rodgers DES rachel.rodgers@des.wa.gov  

Cassondra Breitsprecher DFW cassondra.breitsprecher@dfw.wa.gov    

Cheryl Gillard DNR  cheryl.gillard@dnr.wa.gov  

Jean Hardcastle DOC  johardcastle@doc1.wa.gov  

Cynthia Benton DOC cynthia.benton@doc1.wa.gov  

Jillian Fishburn DOH Jillian.fishburn@doh.wa.gov  

Cindy Bellus DOT ritchci@wsdot.wa.gov  

Dana Connally DOT connald@wsdot.wa.gov  

Kim Simpson DSHS kim.simpson@dshs.wa.gov  

Heidi Barratt DSHS BarraHL@dshs.wa.gov  

Sara Navales DSHS sara.navales2@dshs.wa.gov  

Evette (Ivy) Superales DSHS evette.superales@dshs.wa.gov  

Francisca Wickoren DSHS wickofa@dshs.wa.gov  

Linda Sutherland DSHS suthell@dshs.wa.gov  

Heather Prescher DSHS heather.prescher@dshs.wa.gov  

Celeste Benson DVA CelesteB@dva.wa.gov  

Shari Aguilar ECY sagu461@ecy.wa.gov  

Sheila Meyer ECY shme461@ecy.wa.gov  
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Executive Committee Members (continued) 
Lori Seaunier ESD lseaunier@ESD.WA.GOV 

Courtney Eiswald ESD ceiswald@esd.wa.gov  

Tasha Cisneros (Miller) HCA tasha.miller@hca.wa.gov  

Tierra Taal LNI kruu235@lni.wa.gov    

Jim Jenkins OFM/GOV/OII jim.jenkins@ofm.wa.gov  

Lyn Bunyard PARKS lyn.bunyard@parks.wa.gov  

Lisa Reese PARKS lisa.reese@parks.wa.gov  

Emma Weed SAO weede@sao.wa.gov  

Rose Shultz SEN rose.shultz@leg.wa.gov  

Laura Barnhart WSP laura.barnhart@wsp.wa.gov  

Colleen Marten WSP colleen.marten@wsp.wa.gov  

 

Personnel/Payroll Association 
Alternates 

Debbie Spaulding (Arvel Lindley) COM debbie.spaulding@commerce.wa.gov  

Lucy Rolfe DOC lucille.rolfe@doc1.wa.gov  

Shannon Bergquist (Tricia Mburiah) DCYF shannon.bergquist@dcyf.wa.gov  

Mitch Berndt (Tricia Mburiah) DCYF mitchell.berndt@dcyf.wa.gov  

Jennifer McWaid (Laurie Pate) DES jennifer.mcwaid@des.wa.gov  

Osman, Abdul (Cheryl Gillard) DNR abdul.osman@dnr.wa.gov  

Shari Aguilar (Sheila Meyer) ECY shari.aguilar@ecy.wa.gov  

Demry McCoy (Lori Seaunier) ESD demry.mccoy@esd.wa.gov  

Lee, Annabelle (Jim Jenkins) OFM/GOV/OII annabelle.lee@ofm.wa.gov  

Whitney Lucas (Jim Jenkins OFM/GOV/OII whitney.lucas@ofm.wa.gov  

Amy Vo (Jim Jenkins) OFM/GOV/OII amy.vo@ofm.wa.gov  

Ronna White PARKS ronna.white@parks.wa.gov  

Donna Eastham (Colleen Marten) WSP donna.eastham@wsp.wa.gov  
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